Encounter and SkyRidge  Series
Recessed LED Luminaires
Patented AccuAimTM optics
Precisely controlled light output
The Breakthrough You’ve Been Waiting For
WaveStream LED technology presents a new paradigm that will take
LEDs mainstream in a way that hasn’t been possible before — transforming
the LED point source into a highly efficient and elegant luminous plane.

EATON’S COOPER LIGHTING BUSINESS     Encounter and SkyRidge Series
8
Ordering Information
Certification Data
 cULus - Damp Location CSA IC Rated LM79/LM80 Compliant ROHS Compliant DesignLights Consortium® Qualified NOM Compliant
Size
Ambient
Temperature
TM-21 Lumen Maintenance
(60,000 hours)
Theoretical
L70 (Hours)
2' x 4' 25°C > 78 > 92,000
1' x 4' 25°C > 79 > 101,000
Sample Number:   22EN-LD1-34-UNV-L835-CD1-SVPD1-U
Size
Ambient
Temperature
TM-21 Lumen Maintenance
(60,000 hours)
Theoretical
L70 (Hours)
2' x 2' 25°C > 85 > 163,000
1' x 2' 25°C > 89 > 183,000
EATON’S COOPER LIGHTING BUSINESS     Encounter and SkyRidge Series
Rating Series 2 Air Lamp Type LED Lumens Output Optics
[Blank]= Standard
ATW-SW4= Chicago
Rated 1
22EN= 2' x 2'
Encounter
Series
24EN= 2' x 4'
Encounter
Series
14EN= 1' x 4'
Encounter
Series
12EN= 1' x 2'
Encounter
Series
[Blank]= Standard
A= Air (Vented) 8
LD1= LED 1.0 2' x 2' 3
Stock
25= 2500 Lumens
34= 3400 Lumens
MTO 4
19= 1900 Lumens
30= 3000 Lumens
39= 3900 Lumens
43= 4300 Lumens
2' x 4'
Stock
45= 4500 Lumens
54= 5400 Lumens
67= 6700 Lumens
MTO 4
30= 3000 Lumens
34= 3400 Lumens
40= 4000 Lumens
49= 4900 Lumens
58= 5800 Lumens
70= 7000 Lumens
74= 7400 Lumens
1' x 4' 3
MTO 4
18= 1800 Lumens
25= 2500 Lumens
28= 2800 Lumens
33=3300 Lumens
38=3800 Lumens

L70 (Hours)
25°C > 82 > 116,000
Ordering Information
Certification Data
 cULus - Damp Location IC Rated LM79/LM80 Compliant ROHS Compliant DesignLights Consortium® Qualified NOM Compliant
EATON’S COOPER LIGHTING BUSINESS     Encounter and SkyRidge Series
Color Choice 2' Kit Catalog Number 4' Kit Catalog Number Kit Quantity
Tahitian Blue STK-2-TB-10PK STK-4-TB-10PK 10
Primary Green STK-2-PG-10PK STK-4-PG-10PK 10
Storaro Orange STK-2-SO-10PK STK-4-SO-10PK 10
Pearl STK-2-PL-10PK STK-4-PL-10PK 10
Belladonna Rose STK-2-BR-10PK STK-4-BR-10PK 10
Medium Red STK-2-MR-10PK STK-4-MR-10PK 10
Straw STK-2-ST-10PK STK-4-ST-10PK 10
Custom Color STK-2-CC-*-10PK STK-4-CC-*-10PK 10
* Custom color requires Roscolux numeric specification color code. Call factory for ordering details.
NOTE: Chosen color will be matched on acrylic but will appear lighter once applied to lit light guide.
Custom Color Specification
Add Custom Color
number to order code
Color
Reference
CC = Custom
Roscolux
Numeric Color
Specification
Up to a four-digit
number – must
be obtained from
Rosco.
on
–CC
Field Installed Ordering Information
Sample Number:   22SR-LD1-29-C-UNV-L835-CD1-SVPD1-U
Rating Series 10 Air Lamp Type LED Lumens Output Reflector
[Blank]= Standard
ATW-SW4= Chicago
Rated 9
22SR= 2' x 2'
SkyRidge
24SR= 2' x 4'
SkyRidge
14SR= 1' x 4'
SkyRidge
12SR= 1' x 2'
SkyRidge
[Blank]= Standard
A= Air Vented 8, 17
LD1= LED 1.0 2' x 2'
Stock
 20= 2000 Lumens
 29= 2900 Lumens
MTO 3
 25= 2500 Lumens
2' x 4'
Stock
 39= 3900 Lumens
 48= 4800 Lumens
MTO 3
 29= 2900 Lumens
 34= 3400 Lumens
 45= 4500 Lumens
 53= 5300 Lumens
 59= 5900 Lumens
 64= 6400 Lumens
1' x 4'
MTO 3
 15= 1500 Lumens
 20= 2000 Lumens
 25= 2500 Lumens
 30= 3000 Lumens
 35= 3500 Lumens
 40= 4000 Lumens
 45= 4500 Lumens
1' x 2'
MTO 3
 9= 900 Lumens
 12= 1200 Lumens
 16= 1600 Lumens
 20= 2000 Lumens
C= Curved (Standard)
S= Straight
Optics Voltage 4 Options CCT Options Driver Type 7 Number of Drivers
[Blank]= Standard 347V= 347 Volt
UNV= Universal
Voltage
120-277
Emergency 1
EL= Emergency Installed, 700 Lumens 5
EL14= Emergency Installed, 1400
Lumens 5
EL10W= Emergency Installed, 10
Watts 5, 11
CCT
L830= 3000K
L835= 3500K
L840= 4000K
L850= 5000K
Flex 6
Flex= Multiple
Configurations
Available
CD= 0-10V Dimming Driver (Standard)